CITY OF NORMAN, STATE OF OKLAHOMA (THE “CITY”), ON THE 7th DAY OF 

APRIL, 2026, FOR THE PURPOSE OF SUBMITTING TO THE REGISTERED 

QUALIFIED ELECTORS OF SAID CITY THE QUESTION OF THE ISSUANCE OF THE 

BONDS OF SAID CITY IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED THE SUM OF THIRTY-FIVE 

MILLION DOLLARS ($35,000,000) TO BE ISSUED IN SERIES TO PROVIDE FUNDS 

FOR THE PURPOSES OF RECONSTRUCTING, REPAIRING, IMPROVING, AND 

REHABILITATING EXISTING STREETS, ROADS, AND INTERSECTIONS IN THE 

CITY (INCLUDING LIGHTING, SIDEWALKS/BIKEPATHS, LANDSCAPING, RELATED 

DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS, DRIVEWAY RECONSTRUCTION, AND OTHER